

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 384
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2022


CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES

384.         SHRI M. BADRUDDIN AJMAL:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the centrally sponsored schemes to provide assistance under the Micro and Small Enterprises to small entrepreneurs;

(b) the details of the beneficiaries of the said schemes during the last five years and the current
year, scheme year and State-wise; and

(c) the details of the funds allocated and utilized by the Government for these schemes during the said period, year-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a) to (c): This Ministry is not implementing any Centrally Sponsored Scheme. This Ministry is implementing ‘Central Sector Schemes’. Some of the major ‘Central Sector Schemes are (i) Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme; (ii) Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises; (iii) Micro and Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme; (iv) Self Reliant India Fund for MSMEs; (v) Promotion of MSMEs in North Eastern Region and Sikkim etc.
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	(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

